
Newberry (0-1,0-0 DIII Independent) -vs- Erskine (1-0,0-0 Conference Carolinas)
1/13/2026 at Due West, SC (Belk Arena)

 
 

 
Newberry (0-1,0-0 DIII Independent)

 
 
Erskine (1-0,0-0 Conference Carolinas)

 
 

Site: Due West, SC (Belk Arena)
Date: 1/13/2026   Attendance: 213   Time: 6:02 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Newberry (0) 14 14 16
Erskine (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
14 Nieves, Lucas 3 6 5 23 .043 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 5 0 0 8.0
1 Arbez, Alexander 3 4 1 10 .300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4.0
3 Cooke, Ethan 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
5 Smith, Tibulo 3 2 1 3 .333 18 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2.0
6 Gilmore, Brady 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0.0
7 Anderson, Presston 3 6 4 14 .143 1 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 1 6.5
9 Rodriguez, Ignacio 3 1 1 5 .000 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 2.0
13 Kramer, Carson 3 3 1 8 .250 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 3.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
4 Cox, Timothy 2 0 4 8 -.500 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 0.0
10 Crumpton, Greyson 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0

Totals 30 22 17 71 .070 21 2 1 10 1 6 0 24 0 6 27.0

Set K E TA %
1 7 1 18 0.333
2 5 11 22 -0.273
3 10 5 31 0.161

22 17 71 .070

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
12 Briglio, Gino 3 1 0 2 .500 25 1 0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 1.0
3 Widmyer, Mikey 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0.0
9 Fahey, Colin 3 6 2 11 .364 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 9.0
2 Kuehl, Tyler 3 3 0 7 .429 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 5.0
22 Bauer, True 3 10 1 19 .474 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 11.5
7 Tan, Jordan 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Wells, Logyn 3 6 3 18 .167 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 8.5
20 Stoll, Jordan 3 8 1 14 .500 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 8 0 0 8.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Mullen, Jacob 1 3 1 6 .333 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.0
5 Rivera, Ricardo 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
23 Frank, Ethan 1 1 1 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
24 Tumblin, Ty 1 2 1 5 .200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2.0

Totals 31 40 10 84 .357 36 1 6 10 1 5 2 30 0 1 49.5

Set K E TA %
1 16 2 28 0.5
2 12 4 24 0.333
3 12 4 32 0.25

40 10 84 .357

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 5 4 2 11
Lead changes 4 0 0 4


